

NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters
Russells Hall Hospital
Dudley
West Midlands
DY1 2HQ

Date: 01/05/2015

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - Ref: FOI/012222

With reference to your FOI request that was received in connection with 'Ophthalmology Services' please see below.

1) Has the Trust paid any supplier or party to deliver clinical ophthalmology services on behalf of the Trust, which are or have been recorded as the Trust's own NHS activity for the following period?

PERIOD YES NO 1st April 2014 – 31st March 2015

No

2) For this period, please provide a list of parties the Trust has paid: 1st April 2014 – 31st March 2015

Not applicable

3) Has the Trust received payment for the supply of Trust employees who deliver clinical ophthalmology services on behalf of another NHS organisation, which are not or have not been recorded as the Trust's own activity for this period?

PERIOD

YES

NO

1st April 2014 - 31st March 2015

Yes

4) For this period, please provide a list of parties that the Trust has received payment from: 1st April 2014 – 31st March 2015

1 Sandwell and West Birmingham NHS Trust